Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report No.:
50316655 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
168145437 Seite 1 von 25
Page 1 of 25

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Solar Pathlight
Type Designation 5AT1S6
Trademark Ring
FCC ID 2AEUPRBPS001
IC 20271-RBPS001
HVIN 5AT1S6
Operating Voltage
DC 5V@1A by USB port
DC 3.7V@3200mAh via internal battery
Testing Voltage
AC 120V@60Hz
Fully charged battery
Technical Specification of FHSs#2
Operating Frequency 902.2 MHz to 927.8 MHz
Type of Modulation LoRa FHSS
Channel Number 129 channels
Channel Bandwidth 125 KHz
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50316655 002
Seite 9 von 25
Page 9 of 25
Channel Separation 200 KHz
Antenna Type Stamped Metal Inverted-F Antenna
Antenna Gain -0.5 dBi
Technical Specification of FHSs#6
Operating Frequency 902.5 MHz to 927.5 MHz
Type of Modulation FSK FHSS
Channel Number 51 channels
Data Rate 250 Kbps
Channel Separation 500 KHz
Antenna Type Stamped Metal Inverted-F Antenna
Antenna Gain -0.5 dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50316655 002
Seite 10 von 25
Page 10 of 25
Table 3: Operating Frequencies/Channels of EUT
Technology Modulation Channel
Number
Channel
Separation
(MHz)
Channel
Bandwidth
(MHz)
Data
Rate
(Kbps)
Low
CH
(MHz)
Middle
CH
(MHz)
High
CH
(MHz)
FHSs #2 LoRa FHSS 129 0.2 0.125 -- 902.2 915 927.8
FHSs #6 FSK FHSS 51 0.5 -- 250 902.5 915 927.5
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, FHSs transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Transmitting on Hopping channel